. <

MAGNOLIA AVE. ESSEX AVE. TO GHS g 8 = ®

ATLANTIC ST. TO GHS ceQ e

AM AM Se E @ E

Western & Magnolia Aves. 6:49 Rose Baker Senior Center 6:45 ] 8 &=

Magnolia Ave. & Westbrook Ln. 6:51 Main Street Bus Stop 6:46 a > E'S' o
Magnolia Ave. & Carrie Lane  6:55 Heights at Cape Ann 6:51
Essex & Magnolia Avenues 6:56 West Gloucester Train Station  6:53

Essex Avenue & Concord St.  6:57 Essex Avenue & Concord St.  6:55 Ca pe Ann Tran sportation Authority

Concord & Atlantic Streets 7:00 Essex Avenue & Fernald St. 6:57
Atlantic St. & Castle View Drive 7:03 Essex Avenue & Sumner St. 6:58
Atlantic St. & Brooks Road 7:05 Essex Town Line 7:00
Concord Street & Becker Circle 7:08 Essex Avenue & Woodman St.  7:01
West Gloucester Train Station 7:12 Essex Avenue & Forest Lane  7:02
Essex & Fernwood Lake Aves. 7:13 Essex Ave. & Lawrence Mtn. Rd. 7:04
Essex Ave. & Gibbs Hill Dr. 7:13  Essex Avenue & New Way Lane 7:05
Essex Ave. & Edgewood Rd  7:14  Essex Avenue & Magnolia Aves.7:07
Gloucester High School 7:19  West Gloucester Train Station  7:08

Essex Ave. & Gibbs Hill Dr. 7:09

Essex Ave. & Edgewood Road 7:10

Gloucester High School Students
Fall - Spring 2025-2026

7
F
o
c
0
m
]
-
m
A
=
0
=
n
0
=
0
0
F
7}
=
w

Gloucester High School 7:15
GHS TO MAGNOLIA AVE. GHS TO
ATLANTIC ST. ESSEX AVENUE
< PM PM LATE
'l}  Rose Baker Senior Center 1:55 Rose Baker Senior Center 1:55 3:30
a¢) Main Street Bus Stop 1:56  Main Street Bus Stop 1:56 3:31
5 Gloucester High School 2:15  Gloucester High School 215 —
.-} Western & Centennial Aves. 2:17  Western & Centennial Avenues — 3:34
)| Western & Hesperus Aves. 2:21  Heights at Cape Ann 2:19 3:36
- Hammond Castle & Castle Hil Road 2:22  West Gloucester Train Station ~ 2:21 3:38
=4 Hesperus Ave. & Newton Rd.  2:24  EssexAvenue & Concord St.  2:23 3:40 . .
=
"} Norman & Lexington Aves. 2:25 Essex Avenue & Fernald St. 2:25 3:42 Ca pe Ann Trans portatlon AUthorlty

Magnolia Square 2:26 Essex Avenue & Sumner St. 2:26 343
Lexington Ave. & Flume Rd. 2:27 Essex Town Line 2:28 3:44
Magnolia Square 2:28 EssexAvenue & Woodman St. — 345
Western & Magnolia Aves. 2:30 EssexAvenue&ForestLane ~ — 3:46
Magnoila Ave. & Westbrook Ln. 2:32  Essex Ave. & Lawrence Mtn. Rd. —  3:59
Magnolia Ave. & Carrie Lane ~ 2:36  Essex Avenue & New Way Lane —  4:00
Essex & Magnolia Avenues 2:37 Essex & Magnolia Avenues — 401
Essex Avenue & Concord St.  2:38  West Gloucester Train Staton ~ —  4:02
Concord & Atlantic Streets 2:41 EssexAve. & Edgewood Road — 4:04
Atlantic St. & Castle View Drive 2:44  arrive Rose Baker Senior Center/

Rogers St/across street — 410

MA 01930

- Gloucester -

Transit Services and Schedule
For Gloucester High School Students

CAPE ANN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

3 Rear Pond Road

128877_CATA_B-GHS.indd 1 8/1/25 10:08: AM



FREE RIDES

Per Massachusetts Initiative public transit is for FREE
through 06/30/2026.

Student bus passes are not needed to board the buses.
Starting next school year 2026-2027 flyers will no longer

be mailed to your home. All bus schedules will be found
on CATA’s website. www.canntran.com

RULES

For your safety, do not cross in front of the bus. Let the
bus pass and look both ways before crossing.

During school pick-up and drop-off, Wave-A-Bus will not

be in effect.
No smoking/vaping, eating, or drinking.
Offensive behavior will not be tolerated. The offender

will be subject to ejection from the bus. Repeat incidents
will result in suspension of ridership privileges.

Appropriate dress, shirt, & shoes REQUIRED.

128877_CATA_B-GHS.indd 2

0
F
0
c
0
m
0
-
m
Y
=
7}
I
4
0
Z
o
o
F
7}
Iz
5

S9UIT MOJISA ® 9SueaQ elA

DOWNTOWN GLOUCESTER

TO GLOUCESTER
HIGH SCHOOL

GLOUCESTER
HIGH SCHOOL TO

DOWNTOWN GLOUCESTER

AM PM
Washington & Poplar Sts. 6:58  Gloucester High School 2:15
Poplar St. & Maplewd Ave. 6:59  Gloucester Crossing 2:21
Maplewd Ave. & Glou. Ave. 7:00  Millpond Medical Bldg. 2:27
Maplewd Ave. & Grove St. 7:01 Addison Gilbert Hospital
Maplewd Ave. & Cleve. St 7:02 (Brick Shelter) 229
McDonald’s® 7:04  Poplar Park 2:31
Maplewd Ave. Prospect St. ~ 7:06  Sheedy Park 2:37
Prospect & Pleasant Sts. 7:07  Gloucester Train Sta. 2:41
Prospect & Warner Sts. 7:08  McPherson Park 243
Destino’s 7:09 Post Office & City Hall 2:44
Rose Baker Senior Center Curtis Clark Building 2:48
(Rogers St.) 7:10  Rose Baker Senior Center 2:50
Gloucester High School 7:15
Ad(ditional late buses to Downtown
Gloucester from GHS at 3:07 and
4:07 p.m.
MAGNOLIA TO GLOUCESTER
GLOUCESTER HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL TO MAGNOLIA
AM PM LATE
Western Ave. & Stage Fort Park 7:01 Gloucester High School 2:15 —
West. & Hesperus Aves. 7:02  West. & Centennial Aves. 2:17 2:59
Hammond Castle 7:03 Western Ave/Stage Fort Pk 2:18 3:01
Hesperus Ave. & Newton Rd.  7:06  West. & Hesperus Aves. 221 3:02
Norman & Lexington Aves. 7:06  Hesperus Ave. & Castle Hill Rd.  2:22 3:03
Magnolia Square 7:07  Hesperus Ave. & Newton Road  2:24 3:05
Lexington Ave. & Flume Rd. 7:08  Norman & Lexington Aves. 2:25 3:06
Magnolia Square 7:09 Magnolia Square 2:26 3:07
Western & Magnolia Aves. 710 Lexington Ave & Flume Road ~ 2:27 3:08
Western Ave. & Ryan Road 711 Magnolia Square 2:28 3:09
Ravenswood Park 7:12  Western & Magnolia Aves. 2:30 3:11
Western & Hesperus Aves. 715 Western Ave & Ryan Road — 312
Stage Fort Park/Western Ave. 7:16  Western/Hesperus Aves. — 315
Gloucester High School 7:18

McDonald’s is a registered trademark of McDonalds Corp.

0
F
)
c
0
m
]
-
m
A
=
)
=
»
0
L
)
]
F
0
=
S

suiq pay eIA

BACK SHORE ROCKY NECK
ROCKY NECK TO EASTERN AVE.
GLOUCESTER HIGH SCHOOL TO GHS
AM AM
Rockport Market 6:40  Rocky Neck 6:58
Cape Hedge Inn 6:44  E. Gloucester Square 7:00
Long Beach Dairy Maid 6:48  E. Main/Haskell Streets 7:01
Thatcher Rd/Witham St 6:49  Sayward St./Bass Ave. 7:02
Atlantic/Beach Roads 6:52  Thatcher Rd./Marina Dr. 7:03
Beach/Moorland Roads 6:53  Thatcher Rd./Barn Ln. 7:04
Atlantic/Moorland Rds. 6:54  Eastern/Harrison Aves. 7:06
Atlantic/High Popples Rds. 6:55  Eastern Ave/Webster St. 7:08
Atlantic/Grapevine Rds. 6:56  Rose Baker Senior Center
Niles Beach 6:57 (Rogers St 7:10
E. Point/Grapevine Rds. 6:58  Gloucester High School 715
East Main St./Rocky Neck Ave. 7:00
East Gloucester Square 7:02
Rose Baker Senior Center 7:06
(Rogers St. side)
Gloucester Train Station 7:08
Gloucester High School 7:12
GHS TO ROCKY NECK GHS TO
BACK SHORE EASTERN AVE.
ROCKPORT
PM PM
Glou. High School 2:15  Glou. High School 2:15
Rose Baker Senior Center/ Flannagan Square 2:23
Rogers St./across street  2:20  Eastern Ave./Webster St. 2:26
Bass Ave. & E. Main St. 2:22 Eastern Ave./Hartz St. 2:27
East Gloucester Square 2:25  Eastern Ave./Barn Lane 2:29
Rocky Neck Ave. & East Main  2:27  Eastern Ave./Witham St. 2:29
E. Point/Grapevine Rd. 2:28  Barn Lane/Thatcher Rd. 2:30
Niles Beach 2:29  Thatcher Rd./Marina Dr. 2:31
Atlantic & Grapevine Rd. 2:34  Bass Ave. & Hartz St. 2:32
Atlantic/High Popples Rd. 2:35  Bass Ave & E. Main St. 2:33
Atlantic/Moorland Road 2:36
Atlantic & Beach Roads 2:37
Thatcher Rd/Marina Dr. 2:38
Thatcher Rd/Witham St. 2:40
Long Beach Dairy Maid 2:41
South & Frank Streets 2:42
Cape Hedge Inn 2:43
South St. & Eden Road 2:44
South St. & Jerden’s Ln. 2:45
Dock Square, Rockport 2:46

0
F
o)
c
0
m
0
-
m
A
=
0
I
0
0
I
o
=}
F
0
=
Y

aulIq an|g elA

ROCKPORT WASHINGTON ST.
LANESVILLE CHERRY ST.
WASHINGTON ST. TO GHS TO GHS
AM AM
Rockport Market 6:40  Washington/Colburn Sts. 6:58
Dock Square 6:41 Washington/Revere Sts. 7:00
Rockport Train Station 6:44  Annisquam Vil. Church 7:02
Pigeon Cove Post Office 6:47 650 Washington Street 7:04
Washingt./Woodbury Sts. 6:50  Willow Rest 7:05
Langsford/Rockwood Ln 6:51 Washington/Stanwd Sts. 7:06
Langsford/Norseman Ave. 6:52  Gee Ave./Cherry Street 7:07
Lanesville Post Office 6:53  Cherry St./Cherry Hill Rd. 7:08
Bay View Fire Station 6:55  Cherry St./Finch Lane 7:09
Annisquam Vil. Church 6:57  Cherry/Reynard Streets 7:11
Annisg.Wooden Bridge 6:58  Addison Gilbert Hospital
Washington/Dennison Sts. 6:59 (Brick Shelter) 713
Washington/Hodgkins Sts. 7:08  Gloucester High School 7:18
Washington/Wheeler Sts. 7:04
Addison Gilbert Hosp. Brick Shelter
7:05
Washington/Poplar Sts. 7:06
Gloucester Train Station
(Wash. St. side) 7:08
Gloucester High School 7:13
GHS TO LANESVILLE
CHERRY & WASHINGTON ST.
PM LATE
Gloucester High School 215 —
Washington/Grove Sts. — 3:31
Washington/Poplar Sts. 2:20 3:32
Addison Gilbert Hospital 2:21 3:33
(Brick Shelter)
Washington & Wheeler Sts. 2:22 3:34
Washington & Reynard Sts 223 —
Washington & Stanwood Sts. 2:25 —
Cherry & Beeman Sch. 226 —
Cherry St. & Finch Ln. 2:27 —
Cherry & Reynard Sts. 229 —
Reynard & Washington Sts. 229 —
Washington & Holly Sts. 2:31 3:36
Washington & Dennison Sts.  2:33 3:37
Washington & Leonard Sts. 2:35 3:39
Bayview Fire Station 2:36 3:40
Lanesville Post Office 2:40 3:42
Washington & Woodbury Sts.  2:41 3:44
Pigeon Cove Post Office 2:45 3:48
Rockport Train Station 2:48 3:51
Rockport Market 2:49 3:55

8/1/25 10:08: AM



